

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 23-470 Name: Hinderliter de Llamas & Associates Renewal and

Amendment No. 5

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/13/2023 Final action: 6/13/2023

Title: Approve and authorize the Auditor-Controller to sign a Renewal and Amendment No. 5 to the

Professional Services Agreement with Hinderliter, de Lamas & Associates, for the provision of sales and use tax recovery analysis and audit services, extending the Agreement one year, for a revised full term of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2024 and adding \$76,174 for a revised total contract amount of

\$389,105.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. HdL Renewal and Amendment No. 5, 3. HDL - Renewal and Amendment No. 4, 3,

2, 1, 4. HDL Agreement, 5. Completed Board Order Item No. 50

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/13/20231Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/22/2024